user manual
non-regenerative front end unit (nfe)
ac drives
vacon® nxn
1
2
3
4

DC Power
(continuous)
Type Code Enclosure
IL-cont [A] I1min [A] IH-cont [A] I1min [A] 400V mains 500 V mains
        P [kW] P [kW]
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 650 715 507 793 410 513
Unit Low oveload
(AC current)
High oveload
(AC current)
DC Power
(continuous)
Type Code Enclosure
IL-cont [A] I1min [A] IH-cont [A] I1min [A] 690V mains
        P [kW]
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 650 715 507 793 708
Module Module Dimension
Type Enclosure Height Width Depth Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
NFE FI9 1030 239 372 67
Module Module Dimension
Type Enclosure Height Width Depth Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
AC choke CHK-650 449 497 249 130
Module AC fuses
Type Code Enclosure
Ferraz Shawmut
UN
[V] IN [A] Size Q'ty
type [aR]*
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 NH3UD69V1000PV 690 1000 3 3
Module AC fuses
Type Code Enclosure
Bussman
UN
[V] IN [A] Size Q'ty
type [aR]*
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 170M6466 690 1250 3BKN/50 3
Module DC fuses
Type Code Enclosure
Ferraz Shawmut
UN
[V] IN [A] Size Q'ty
type [aR]*
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 PC73UD11C13CTF  1100 1250 73(LR) 2
Module DC fuses
Type Code Enclosure
Bussman
UN
[V] IN [A] Size Q'ty
type [aR]*
NFE NXN_0650 6 FI9 170M8610 1000 1000 3BKN/75 2
•
•
x)/100)*C)º40(%100((*  tPP nde
Derating as a function of ambient temperature
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Ambient temperature, ºC
L